

Khamesh Chand Beakta vs. State of H.P. & others.

CWP No.3445 of 2023

04.07.2023

Present: Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

As prayed by learned Senior Additional Advocate General, one week's time, is granted for reporting the compliance of direction/order passed by this Court, failing which, erring officials shall remain present in person along with record to assist the Court regarding the steps taken for complying the order passed by this Court.

List on **11.07.2023**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

4th July, 2023
(reena)