

Khamesh Chand Beakta Vs. State of HP & ors.

CWP No. 3445 of 2023

12.7.2023 Present:- Ms. Pooja Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. I.N.Mehta and Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Additional Advocates General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 11.7.2022, which are ordered to be taken on record. Let copy of instructions dated 11.7.2022 and the documents accompanying the same be sent to the Chairman-cum-Member of the State Transport Appellate Tribunal, Hamirpur through e-mail/Fax for his comments, so as to reach well before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 26.7.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

12th July, 2023
(Guleria)