

Khamesh Chand Beakta vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 3445 of 2023

26.7.2023 Present: Ms. Pooja Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. R.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

In sequel to order passed on previous date by Division Bench, comments of the Chairman-cum-Member of the State Transport Appellate Tribunal, Hamirpur have been received.

In view of the order passed on previous date, it would be appropriate to list the matter on **28.7.2023** before the same Bench, which has passed the order dated 12.7.2023, subject to approval of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 26, 2023
(vs)