

Khamesh Chand Beakta vs. State of H.P & Ors.

CWP No. 3445 of 2023

28.07.2023 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Arsh Rattan, & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General assures that all the issues raised by the Chairman of the State Transport Appellate Tribunal would be resolved at the earliest.

List on **14.08.2023**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

28th July, 2023
(*priti*)

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge