

Khamesh Chand Beakta vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 3445 of 2023

14.08.2023 Present: Mr. Jagat Pal, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and M/s Arsh Rattan and Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents/State.

Registry is directed to supply copy of the letter dt. 17th July, 2023, addressed by the Chairman-cum-Member, Himachal Pradesh Transport Appellate Tribunal, Hamirpur, to the Registrar General, High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-01 to the office of Advocate General today.

List on 29.08.2023.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 14, 2023
(narender)