

Khamesh Chand Beakta vs. State of H.P & Ors.

CWP No. 3445 of 2023

19.09.2023 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. Arsh Rattan and Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents.

Learned Advocate General shall inform by the next date of hearing as to when the post(s) of Steno typist, Judgment writer, Peon and Junior Office Assistant (IT) in the Office of State Transport Appellate Tribunal would be filled.

List on **17.10.2023**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

19th September, 2023
(priti)

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge