

Khamesh Chand Beakta Vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 3445 of 2023

06.12.2023 Present: Mr. Ravinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

In spite of a specific order dt. 19.09.2023 to inform the date when the posts in question would be filled up and even though almost three months have been elapsed, nothing has been done in that record and no status report has been filed, indicating the probable date of filling up the posts.

As a last chance, list on **21.12.2023**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

December 06, 2023
(hemlata)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge.