

Khamesh Chand Beakta vs. State of H.P and others

CWP No. 3445 of 2023

13.06.2024 Present: Ms. Pooja Thakur, Advocate, vice
Mr. Ravinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh,
Mr. Sushant Kaprete, Mr. Gobind Korla,
Additional Advocate Generals and Mr.Arsh
Rattan, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan and
Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents-State.

Report of the State Government is taken into
account. It states that new R&P Rules for filling up the posts
in question are being processed and that exercise will take
three months. Said statement is taken on record.

List on **04.07.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

13th June, 2024
(priti)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge