

Khamesh Chand Beakta Vs. State of H.P. & Others.

CWPIL No.3445 of 2023.

26.11.2024

Present: Ms. Diksha Denta, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Kumar Ratttan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Nazeem, Principal Secretary (Transport) present in person along with record.

Learned Advocate General submits that R&P Rules with respect to the cadre of the Transport Appellate Tribunal have been published for inviting objections and after completion of the statutory period required for inviting the objections and after considering of the objections, if any, the Rules shall be notified immediately, thereafter, without loss of further time.

Learned Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 25.11.2024 along with the documents appended therewith.

List for consideration before appropriate Bench on
28.11.2024.

On next date, Principal Secretary (Transport) need not remain present in person unless ordered.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

26th Nov, 2024
(munish)

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge