

Khamesh Chand Beakta versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No.3445 of 2023

[Item No.D-3]

19.05.2025 Present: Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate for Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Communication dated 17th May, 2025 has been placed on record by Advocate General expressing difficulties and the fact that no application from the desirous applicants-retirees for the post of Steno-Typist has come forth. A clarification be given that whether for the purpose of re-employment, the State is willing to consider applicants-retirees from other departments also and if so, then, necessary publicity be given to call for the applications of interested persons for the said post.

To come up on **07.07.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 19, 2025
(Shivender/Chiranjeev)