

**Khamesh Chand Beakta Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and
others**

CWP No.3445 of 2023
[disposed of matter]

[Item D-7]

22.07.2025

Present: Ms. Pooja Thakur, Advocate for
Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for
the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

As per office report, affidavit of
Additional Chief Secretary [Transport] has not been
filed.

Counsel for the State submits that the
same has been filed yesterday [21.07.2027] with
advance copy to the petitioner. The same be traced
and placed on record, after removal of objection(s),
if any.

List the matter on **14.08.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 22, 2025
(Bhardwaj/Himani)