

Khamesh Chand Beakta vs. State of H. P. & Ors.

Item No. D-5

CWP No. 3445 of 2023

27.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Advocate General submits that more time be granted to comply with the earlier order.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

19.11.2025.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

27th October, 2025
(sanjeev)