

Khamesh Chand Beakta vs. State of H.P. and ors.
CWP No.3445 of 2023

Item No. D-5

19.11.2025 Present: Ms. Pooja Thakur, Advocate, for Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Compliance affidavit of the Additional Chief Secretary (Transport) has been filed, giving details of the facilities as such being provided.

Let copy of the said affidavit be sent to the Chairman-cum-Member H.P. Transport Appellate Tribunal, Hamirpur, District Hamirpur, H.P., for his comments, as to whether necessary infrastructure has been provided or not.

To come up on **30.12.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

November 19, 2025
(ankit)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge