

Khamesh Chand Beakta Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Others.

Item No. (D-6)

CWP No.3445 of 2023

24.02.2026

Present: Ms. Pooja, Advocate, for Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Counsel for the respondents-State prays for time to file an appropriate affidavit, keeping in view the comments of the Chairman-cum-Member Himachal Pradesh Transport Appellate Tribunal, Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **24.03.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

24th February, 2026
(Tarun/Munish Thakur)