

Khamesh Chand Beakta Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Others.

CWP No.3445 of 2023

[Item D-7)

24.03.2026 Present: Ms. Diksha, Advocate, for Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Counsel for the State submits that an affidavit is stated to have been filed on 23rd March, 2026, however, the same is not on record. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objection(s), if any.

List on 7th May, 2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

24th March, 2026
(Tarun)